

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UOM	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	SBE, WBE, MBE OR LSA GOAL	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC (DUBLIN, OH)	1	ADENOSINE 12MG/4ML SYRINGE TOTAL	EA	\$25.00	62	\$1,550.00	<b>\$76,936.86</b>	NO	NO	NO
	2	BLOOD PRESSURE CUFF	EA	\$6.00	27	\$162.00				
	3	CPAP SYSTEM	EA	\$44.00	52	\$2,288.00				
	4	CPR STAT-PADZ (PEDS)	EA	\$103.00	25	\$2,575.00				
	5	CRICOTHYROTOMY KIT, SURGICAL (ADULT)	EA	\$12.50	15	\$187.52				
	6	EPINEPHRINE 1:1,000 AMPOULE	EA	\$12.90	104	\$1,341.60				
	7	EPINEPHRINE 1:10,000 SYRINGE	EA	\$13.00	169	\$2,197.00				
	8	FERNO AIRWAY KIT BAG	EA	\$325.00	27	\$8,775.00				
	9	GLUCAGON 1MG VIAL	EA	\$185.00	20	\$3,700.00				
	10	IGEL AIRWAY KIT, SIZE 3	EA	\$25.99	42	\$1,091.58				
	11	IGEL AIRWAY KIT, SIZE 4	EA	\$25.99	42	\$1,091.58				
	12	IGEL AIRWAY KIT, SIZE 5	EA	\$25.99	42	\$1,091.58				
	13	IO NEEDLE, ADULT (MANUAL)	EA	\$28.40	47	\$1,334.80				
	14	IO NEEDLE, ADULT (NIO)	EA	\$115.00	25	\$2,875.00				
	15	IO NEEDLE, PEDIATRIC (MANUAL)	EA	\$27.50	47	\$1,292.50				
	16	IO NEEDLE, PEDIATRIC (NIO)	EA	\$115.00	25	\$2,875.00				
	17	LONG SPINE BOARD	EA	\$117.00	15	\$1,755.00				
	18	NALOXONE 1MG/ML SYRINGE	EA	\$12.00	154	\$1,848.00				
	19	NITROGLYCERIN 0.4MG SPRAY	EA	\$92.50	37	\$3,422.50				
	20	OXYGEN KIT, HEAVY DUTY RIGID	EA	\$270.00	22	\$5,940.00				
	21	OXYGEN REGULATOR	EA	\$45.00	32	\$1,440.00				
	22	PAX WASSERKUPPE EMERGENCY BACKPACK	EA	\$545.00	5	\$2,725.00				
	23	PELICAN 1460 EMS ORANGE CASE	EA	\$280.00	22	\$6,160.00				
	24	PORTABLE SUCTION UNIT & MOUNT	EA	\$1,152.00	5	\$5,760.00				
	25	PROSPLINT, COMBO	EA	\$15.30	54	\$826.20				
	26	PROSPLINT, FULL ARM, LARGE	EA	\$18.00	54	\$972.00				
	27	PROSPLINT, FULL ARM, SMALL	EA	\$15.50	54	\$837.00				
	28	PROSPLINT, FULL LEG, LARGE	EA	\$33.50	54	\$1,809.00				
	29	PROSPLINT, FULL LEG, SMALL	EA	\$28.50	54	\$1,539.00				
	30	PROSPLINT, WRIST/FOREARM	EA	\$10.00	54	\$540.00				
	31	RESTRAINT SYSTEM, NEO-MATE INFANT	EA	\$372.00	5	\$1,860.00				
	32	RESTRAINT SYSTEM, PEDI-MATE CHILD	EA	\$353.00	5	\$1,765.00				
	33	SCOOP STRETCHER	EA	\$369.00	5	\$1,845.00				
	34	TRACTION SPLINT - ADULT	EA	\$150.00	5	\$750.00				
	35	TRACTION SPLINT - PEDIATRIC	EA	\$143.00	5	\$715.00				

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UOM	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	SBE, WBE, MBE OR LSA GOAL	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
LIFE-ASSIST, INC. (RANCHO CORDOVA, CA)	1	ADENOSINE 12MG/4ML SYRINGE TOTAL	EA	\$25.88	62	\$1,604.56	<b>\$94,510.93</b>	NO	NO	NO
	2	BLOOD PRESSURE CUFF	EA	\$26.85	27	\$724.95				
	3	CPAP SYSTEM	EA	\$42.69	52	\$2,219.88				
	4	CPR STAT-PADZ (PEDS)	EA	\$121.28	25	\$3,032.00				
	5	CRICOTHYROTOMY KIT, SURGICAL (ADULT)	EA	\$22.08	15	\$331.20				
	6	EPINEPHRINE 1:1,000 AMPOULE	EA	\$12.81	104	\$1,332.24				
	7	EPINEPHRINE 1:10,000 SYRINGE	EA	\$12.17	169	\$2,056.73				
	8	FERNO AIRWAY KIT BAG	EA	\$366.13	27	\$9,885.51				
	9	GLUCAGON 1MG VIAL	EA	\$190.76	20	\$3,815.20				
	10	IGEL AIRWAY KIT, SIZE 3	EA	\$25.59	42	\$1,074.78				
	11	IGEL AIRWAY KIT, SIZE 4	EA	\$25.59	42	\$1,074.78				
	12	IGEL AIRWAY KIT, SIZE 5	EA	\$25.59	42	\$1,074.78				
	13	IO NEEDLE, ADULT (MANUAL)	EA	\$31.93	47	\$1,500.71				
	14	IO NEEDLE, ADULT (NIO)	EA	\$104.16	25	\$2,604.00				
	15	IO NEEDLE, PEDIATRIC (MANUAL)	EA	\$31.23	47	\$1,467.81				
	16	IO NEEDLE, PEDIATRIC (NIO)	EA	\$109.42	25	\$2,735.50				
	17	LONG SPINE BOARD	EA	\$107.95	15	\$1,619.25				
	18	NALOXONE 1MG/ML SYRINGE	EA	\$15.40	154	\$2,371.60				
	19	NITROGLYCERIN 0.4MG SPRAY	EA	\$145.31	37	\$5,376.47				
	20	OXYGEN KIT, HEAVY DUTY RIGID	EA	\$89.57	22	\$1,970.54				
	21	OXYGEN REGULATOR	EA	\$36.45	32	\$1,166.40				
	22	PAX WASSERKUPPE EMERGENCY BACKPACK	EA	\$502.40	5	\$2,512.00				
	23	PELICAN 1460 EMS ORANGE CASE	EA	\$270.44	22	\$5,949.68				
	24	PORTABLE SUCTION UNIT & MOUNT	EA	\$1,095.12	5	\$5,475.60				
	25	PROSPLINT, COMBO	EA	\$178.20	54	\$9,622.80				
	26	PROSPLINT, FULL ARM, LARGE	EA	\$25.00	54	\$1,350.00				
	27	PROSPLINT, FULL ARM, SMALL	EA	\$45.00	54	\$2,430.00				
	28	PROSPLINT, FULL LEG, LARGE	EA	\$45.00	54	\$2,430.00				
	29	PROSPLINT, FULL LEG, SMALL	EA	\$58.24	54	\$3,144.96				
	30	PROSPLINT, WRIST/FOREARM	EA	\$18.50	54	\$999.00				
	31	RESTRAINT SYSTEM, NEO-MATE INFANT	EA	\$366.47	5	\$1,832.35				
	32	RESTRAINT SYSTEM, PEDI-MATE CHILD	EA	\$342.40	5	\$1,712.00				
	33	SCOOP STRETCHER	EA	\$726.75	5	\$3,633.75				
	34	TRACTION SPLINT - ADULT	EA	\$432.99	5	\$2,164.95				
	35	TRACTION SPLINT - PEDIATRIC	EA	\$442.99	5	\$2,214.95				

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UOM	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	SBE, WBE, MBE OR LSA GOAL	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
MOZART HOLDINGS, LP DBA MEDLINE INDUSTRIES, LP (NORTHFIELD, IL)	1	ADENOSINE 12MG/4ML SYRINGE TOTAL	EA	\$17.61	62	\$1,091.88	<b>\$95,066.83</b>	NO	NO	NO
	2	BLOOD PRESSURE CUFF	EA	\$2.60	27	\$70.20				
	3	CPAP SYSTEM	EA	\$86.59	52	\$4,502.78				
	4	CPR STAT-PADZ (PEDS)	EA	\$21.00	25	\$525.00				
	5	CRICOTHYROTOMY KIT, SURGICAL (ADULT)	EA	\$179.38	15	\$2,690.70				
	6	EPINEPHRINE 1:1,000 AMPOULE	EA	\$14.41	104	\$1,498.64				
	7	EPINEPHRINE 1:10,000 SYRINGE	EA	\$11.52	169	\$1,946.37				
	8	FERNO AIRWAY KIT BAG	EA	\$443.86	27	\$11,984.22				
	9	GLUCAGON 1MG VIAL	EA	\$259.49	20	\$5,189.80				
	10	IGEL AIRWAY KIT, SIZE 3	EA	\$37.77	42	\$1,586.34				
	11	IGEL AIRWAY KIT, SIZE 4	EA	\$37.74	42	\$1,585.08				
	12	IGEL AIRWAY KIT, SIZE 5	EA	\$37.79	42	\$1,587.18				
	13	IO NEEDLE, ADULT (MANUAL)	EA	\$78.57	47	\$3,692.79				
	14	IO NEEDLE, ADULT (NIO)	EA	\$118.18	25	\$2,954.50				
	15	IO NEEDLE, PEDIATRIC (MANUAL)	EA	\$68.85	47	\$3,235.95				
	16	IO NEEDLE, PEDIATRIC (NIO)	EA	\$111.27	25	\$2,781.75				
	17	LONG SPINE BOARD	EA	\$25.13	15	\$376.95				
	18	NALOXONE 1MG/ML SYRINGE	EA	\$39.13	154	\$6,025.87				
	19	NITROGLYCERIN 0.4MG SPRAY	EA	\$173.74	37	\$6,428.38				
	20	OXYGEN KIT, HEAVY DUTY RIGID	EA	\$210.80	22	\$4,637.60				
	21	OXYGEN REGULATOR	EA	\$24.96	32	\$798.72				
	22	PAX WASSERKUPPE EMERGENCY BACKPACK	EA	\$545.85	5	\$2,729.25				
	23	PELICAN 1460 EMS ORANGE CASE	EA	\$137.12	22	\$3,016.64				
	24	PORTABLE SUCTION UNIT & MOUNT	EA	\$136.94	5	\$684.70				
	25	PROSPLINT, COMBO	EA	\$27.16	54	\$1,466.64				
	26	PROSPLINT, FULL ARM, LARGE	EA	\$20.53	54	\$1,108.62				
	27	PROSPLINT, FULL ARM, SMALL	EA	\$19.72	54	\$1,064.88				
	28	PROSPLINT, FULL LEG, LARGE	EA	\$42.35	54	\$2,286.90				
	29	PROSPLINT, FULL LEG, SMALL	EA	\$35.87	54	\$1,936.98				
	30	PROSPLINT, WRIST/FOREARM	EA	\$6.79	54	\$366.66				
	31	RESTRAINT SYSTEM, NEO-MATE INFANT	EA	\$607.79	5	\$3,038.95				
	32	RESTRAINT SYSTEM, PEDI-MATE CHILD	EA	\$672.36	5	\$3,361.80				
	33	SCOOP STRETCHER	EA	\$524.35	5	\$2,621.75				
	34	TRACTION SPLINT - ADULT	EA	\$614.30	5	\$3,071.50				
	35	TRACTION SPLINT - PEDIATRIC	EA	\$624.17	5	\$3,120.85				

AWARD WILL BE MADE IN TOTAL TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER COMPLYING WITH THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND THE DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS. BIDDERS MUST QUOTE ALL ITEMS IN GROUP 1 TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN AWARD.

THE LOW BIDDER SHALL BE DETERMINED BY MULTIPLYING THE QUOTED UNIT PRICE BY THE QUANTITY TO OBTAIN THE GRAND TOTAL FOR GROUP 1.

THIS INVITATION TO BID INCLUDES A PARTICIPATION GOAL OF ANY OF THE FOLLOWING: SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (SBE); MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (MBE); WOMEN BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (WBE) OR LABOR SURPLUS AREA (LSA) PARTICIPATION IN THE AMOUNT OF 25% IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE ORDINANCE CHAPTER 370 SECTION 5 AND FEDERAL CODE OF REGULATIONS 2.C.F.R. SECTION: 200.321.

CONTRACTS SHALL BE AWARDED TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER WHO QUALIFIES FOR THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE-MADE, MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE OR AMERICAN-MADE PROGRAM (ORDINANCE 310-18.9) IF:

- THE BIDDER SUBMITS AN AFFIDAVIT WITH THEIR BID INDICATING THEY MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ORDINANCE, AND
- THE BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 12% or \$25,000.

EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 12, 2018, IF A BIDDER IS SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR THE SOCIALLY-RESPONSIBLE CONTRACTORS (SRC) BID INCENTIVE AND IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE "SRC BIDDER" SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000.

SHOULD A BIDDER SEEK TO QUALIFY FOR BOTH BID PREFERENCES ( BUY AMERICAN AND SRC) AND IN A SITUATION WHERE MULTIPLE BIDDERS ARE SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR VARIOUS DIFFERENT BID PREFERENCES, PRECEDENCE SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE BIDDER SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR A BID INCENTIVE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCENDING ORDER:

**BID TABULATION #20334**  
REPUBLICAN NATIONAL CONVENTION (RNC) VENDOR CONTRACT FOR EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE (EMS) SUPPLIES  
OPENED 05/16/2024 @ 4:30 PM-CT

PURCHASING AGENT: SHAUNISE PIERCE  
TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3588  
EMAIL: SHPIER@MILWAUKEE.GOV

PAGE 4 OF 4

1. BUY AMERICAN BID INCENTIVE
2. SRC BID INCENTIVE